

DIR/IPSA/IES/2023-24/023

Date: 01/07/2023

### **Notification**

### Following are the members of SC/ST committee:

S. No.	Name	Designation	Responsibility
1	Dr. Archana Keerti Chowdhary	Principal	Chairperson
2	Mr. Amiteshwar Bhalavi	Asso. Prof.	Coordinator
3	Mr. Rajesh Babu Ahirwar	Asst. Prof.	Member
4	Dr. Ranjana Ahirwar	Asst. Prof.	Member
5	Ms. Nisha Bhalse	Asst. Prof.	Member
6	Mr. Hemant Mehar	Asst. Prof.	Member

IPS Academy

Institute of Engineering & Science

# INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & SCIENCE (A UGC Autonomous Institute)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, M.P. Government, Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal

Ph.0731-4014601-607, Telefax:0731-4014602

E-mail: director.ies@ipsacademy.org, Visit us : ies.ipsacademy.org Knowledge Village, Rajendra Nagar, A.B. Road, Indore (M.P.), 452012



DIR/IPSA/IES/2022-23/055

Date: 01/07/2022

## **Notification**

#### Following are the members of SC/ST committee:

S. No.	Name	Designation	Responsibility
1	Dr. Archana Keerti Chowdhary	Principal	Chairperson
2	Mr. Amiteshwar Bhalavi	Asso. Prof.	Coordinator
3	Mr. Rajesh Babu Ahirwar	Asst. Prof.	Member
4	Dr. Ranjana Ahirwar	Asst. Prof.	Member
5	Ms. Nisha Bhalse	Asst. Prof.	Member
6	Mr. Hemant Mehar	Asst. Prof.	Member

Principal Principal (18)

Institute of Engineering & Science

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, M.P. Government, Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal

Ph.0731-4014601-607, Telefax:0731-4014602

E-mail: director.ies@ipsacademy.org, Visit us : ies.ipsacademy.org Knowledge Village, Rajendra Nagar, A.B. Road, Indore (M.P.), 452012



DIR/IPSA/IES/2021-22/066

Date: 01/07/2021

### Notification

### Following are the members of SC/ST committee:

S. No.	Name	Designation	Responsibility
1	Dr. Archana Keerti Chowdhary	Principal	Chairperson
2	Mr. Amiteshwar Bhalavi	Asso. Prof.	Coordinator
3	Mr. Rajesh Babu Ahirwar	Asst. Prof.	Member
4	Dr. Ranjana Ahirwar	Asst. Prof.	Member
5	Ms. Nisha Bhalse	Asst. Prof.	Member
6	Mr. Hemant Mehar	Asst. Prof.	Member

Principal (1)

Institute of Engineering & Science

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, M.P. Government, Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal

Ph.0731-4014601-607, Telefax:0731-4014602

E-mail: director.ies@ipsacademy.org, Visit us : ies.ipsacademy.org Knowledge Village, Rajendra Nagar, A.B. Road, Indore (M.P.), 452012